Elections Alternatives

Prepared by
Gail Symons
Civics307

Data from
Wyoming Secretary of State



50,000
45,000
40,000
35,000
30,000
25,000
20,000
15,000
10,000

5,000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Democratic Participation

Votes Undervotes

43,620 Registered

2020 Primary Participation

House Districts Volumes

House Districts

169441

110450
43620

97806
26090

13485

[ |

Democratic Republian

Walk From Votes to Registration

180000

17,530 160000
140000
120000
100000
80000

60000

40000

20000

0
Non Participation

M Registration
26168
0 4448
—

Votes

H Votes
u Ballots

Other

Republican Participtaion

300000

250000

200000

150000

100000

50000

Undervotes Non Participation

169,441 Registered

House District Total

140988

111291

Votes

250,000

200,000

150,000

100,000

50,000

239229

Ballots  Registration

111,291

47%

Votes

Total Participation

98,241
41%
29,697
12%
Undervotes Non Participation

239,229 Registered

92% Participation in General v 59% Primary Overall



Primary to General 2020
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Top Two Primary

Proposal

All Candidates on a Non-partisan Primary Ballot
* Presidential Primary exempted; no change

Top Two advance to General Election
Alaska, California, Nebraska, Washington

Constitutionality: Washington State Grange v
Washington State Republican Party
* 7 -2 Decision affirming

Schedule

* No change to existing schedule
File end of May

Primary mid August

General November
Campaign Season: May - Nov

* No change in cost of elections at County
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No Primary; Rank Choice Vote General

Proposal

General Ballot
No Primary Election
Current

* Presidential Primary exempted; no change D DL R RDRDIRI RL Total

 Partisan Caucuses do not impact D 3 3

DD 1
All Candidates on the General Ballot z'- 1 s 1
RD 9

Rank Choice Vote for final selection RDD 2

RDI 1

RI 2

RL 1

RR 21 2

RRD 4

RRDD
RRL 3

Schedule el .

RRRD 1
* Political Season — August to November RRRR 2

* Filing period first 2 weeks August RRRRL 1
* General in November RRRRRDD 1

. Total 4 1 43 19 1 2 5
* Campaigning: Aug - Nov
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* Reduce Election Costs by $S1.1M in Counties



Primary to General 2020
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Wyoming 2020 Primary Voter Affiliation Changes

Unaffiliated

Republican
3% In
666
105146
All Other Democrat
8% In
— From-To

Circle: Actual 2020 Primary Ballot count
4» From — To - Return From: Any diff 2018 Gen Voter File; 01 Apr 2020 Reg

To: Any diff 2020 Gen Voter File; 01 Jan 2021 Reg
10 in five different patterns not included



